# 505040572 08/07/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5087323

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ						
		Na	ame	Execution Date			
INTERLIGHT OPTOTE	CH CORP	ORATI	ON		04/03/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EPISTA	STAR CORPORATION					
Street Address:	5 LI-HS	SIN 5TH RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK					
City:	HSINCH						
State/Country:	TAIWAN	AIWAN					
Postal Code:	300	300					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1430		143097	750				
Application Number:		145063	64				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(	• •	21-7155	ia unau aca aful	it will be cont		
			mail address first; if that i t is unsuccessful, it will b				
			7140				
Email:			m@mg-ip.com,asc@mg-ip				
-			Y, GEISSLER, OLDS & LO	WE, P.C.			
			LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 FAX, VIRGINIA 22033				
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			610/0551M				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY				
SIGNATURE:			/Joe McKinney Muncy/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/07/2018				
otal Attachments: 5							
			ERLIGHT-to-EPISTAR#pa	•			
			ERLIGHT-to-EPISTAR#pa	•			
			ERLIGHT-to-EPISTAR#pa	•			
30urce=2018-08-07-ASS	SGNMENT	I-R-IN I	ERLIGHT-to-EPISTAR#pa	ge4.tif			
00000 2010 00 07 ACC			ERLIGHT-to-EPISTAR#pa	ao5 tif			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of **TAIWAN**, having an office at **1.9F.**, **NO. 5-2**, **CINGNIAN RD., YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, 32661, TAIWAN**, is the owner by previous assignment(s), of the entire undivided right, title and interest of the following invention(s), and is the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to said application(s) by said previous assignment(s);

Country	Filing Date	Filing No	Issue Date	Patent No
US	2004/11/08	10/982,767	2006/08/29	7,098,543
US	2005/09/28	11/236,506	2007/12/11	7,307,920
US	2005/09/28	11/236,503	2008/06/17	7,388,813
US	2007/08/10	60/955,134		
US	2008/05/27	12/127,749	2013/06/11	8,461,613
US	2008/12/31	12/347,383	2011/06/14	7,961,090
US		61/161,423		
US	2009/05/20	61/180,065		
US	2009/10/12	61/250,580		
US	2009/10/15	61/251,741		
US	2010/05/17	12/781,194	2013/05/14	8,440,500
US	2010/07/08	12/832,377	2013/05/28	8,450,748
US	2010/10/07	12/899,831	2012/10/16	8,288,935
US	2011/01/21	13/011,484	2014/03/11	8,669,568
UŞ	2011/01/25	13/012,919	2015/03/31	8,994,049
US	2011/01/31	13/017,285	2013/05/28	8,450,759

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Page 1 of 5

US	2011/09/22	13/240,257	2014/05/06	8,716,742
US	2012/10/22	13/656,748		
US	2013/03/05	13/786,196	2015/11/24	9,194,569
US	2013/06/06	13/911,435	2016/04/12	9,310,031
US	2013/06/21	61/837,935		
UŠ	2014/06/19	14/309,750	2015/08/25	9,115,875
US	2014/10/03	14/506,364	2017/01/03	9,534,747
US	2015/06/19	14/744,987	2016/03/29	9,297,501
US	2016/03/08	15/064.256		
US	2016/06/30	15/198.453	2017/09/05	9,755,113
				1

WHEREAS, <u>EPISTAR CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>TAIWAN</u>, having an office at <u>5 LI-HSIN 5<sup>TH</sup> RD., SCIENCE-</u> <u>BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, 300, TAIWAN</u>. its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the said **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the said application(s) and the invention(s) therein contained, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, and including the right to apply for any Letters Patent(s) in the

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Page 2 of 5

United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention(s) and including the right to claim the priority of the date of filing in the United States and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon, or therefore, in the United States and foreign countries and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) may be issued, to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, if this assignment(s) and sale had not been made.

AND, **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

**INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, binds itself and its heirs, executors, administrators, employees and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee, their successors and assigns to file applications for the said improvements and invention(s) in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Page 3 of 5

AND, **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**. further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that it, its executors and administrators will, at any time upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention(s) and improvements and the history thereof, known to it or its successors and assigns, and that it will testify as to the same in any interference or other proceeding when requested to do so by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grants Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment(s) any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION**, have hereunto set my hands and seal.

Shao-You Deng (Typed or Printed Name) Liquidator

(Title)

<u>~18, 4, 2 /</u> (Date)

Mon-Haun Herd (Signature)

Mir.-Hsun Hsieh

(Typed or Printed Name)

Liquidator

(Title)

<u>7078.4.9</u> (Date)

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 5610/0551M

11-(Signature)

Hsiu-Jen Liu

(Typed or Printed Name)

Liquidator

(Title)

Jv/80314 (Date)

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Page 5 of 5

#### PATENT REEL: 046577 FRAME: 0627

### **RECORDED: 08/07/2018**